This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron standard warranty. The product has completed Ramtron’s
internal qualification testing and has reached production status.
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation      •     198 Champion Court      •     San Jose, CA 95134-1709     •     408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-84497 Rev. *B Revised June 30, 2013
FM25V05
512Kb Serial 3V F-RAM Memory
Features
512K bit Ferroelectric Nonvolatile RAM

2.1 11/22/2011 Removed S/N option.
3.0 1/30/2012 Changed to Production status.
Ordering Information
Part Number Features Operating
Voltage
Package
FM25V05-G Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM25V05-GTR Device ID 2.0-3.6V 8-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
in Tape & Reel
 FM25V05 - 512Kb SPI FRAM
Document Number: 001-84497 Rev. *B Page 16 of 18
Errata
All errata for this product are fixed effective date code 1204 (YY=12, WW=04). For more information refer to
datasheet 001-84497 Rev. *A or contact Cypress Technical Support at http://www.cypress.com/support.
 FM25V05 - 512Kb SPI FRAM
Document Number: 001-84497 Rev. *B Page 17 of 18
Document History
Document Title: FM25V05 512Kb Serial 3V F-RAM Memory
Document Number: 001-84497
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date
Description of Change
** 3912930 GVCH 02/25/2013 New Spec
*A 3994285 GVCH 05/14/2013 Removed FM25VN05 part related information
Added Appendix A - Errata for FM25V05
*B 4045438 GVCH 06/30/2013 All errata items are fixed and the errata is removed.
 FM25V05 - 512Kb SPI FRAM
Document Number: 001-84497 Rev. *B Page 18 of 18